

TRACK LICENCE

KART INTERNATIONAL

Permanent

Valid from 01.01.2025 Expiring on 31.12.2025

Issued to **P.F. INTERNATIONAL** in the configuration below which, at the date of issue of the present licence, complied with the minimum safety conditions and standards required by Motorsport UK for the running of motor races organised in accordance with Motorsport UK regulations.

The granting of this licence is a pre-requisite for the submission of an application to organise a Motorsport UK event at the venue and is only valid for such days in respect of which an Organising Permit has been issued by Motorsport UK. This licence shall not have any effect on any day for which an Organising Permit is not in force. This licence is to be read in conjunction with and be deemed to incorporate all and any terms, conditions and provisions contained on this licence, set out on the Organising Permit and Motorsport UK's General Regulations.

By issuing this licence Motorsport UK does not assume any responsibility in relation to events not covered by an Organising Permit. It remains the responsibility of the Track/Venue Owner and/or Operator to ensure that the safety precautions are appropriate for all intended uses of the Track/Venue.



